

Sessions-71/2024

CNR:WBUD01-00 -202

Present:- Sri Sangita Chatterjee (WB01014)

Sessions Judge,in charge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No.02

Dated 27-03-2024

Regular P.O is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

Out of the five accd. persons four are present by filing hazira and rest 1 is absent by time prayer .

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 08/08/2024 for appearance and further order.

Accused person must be present on the date fixed.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.(in-ch.)

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur (in-ch.)