

Sessions-71/2024

CNR:WBUD01-004347-2024

**Present:- Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

Order No.05

Dated 07.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

Out of Five(05) accused persons, Four (04) accused person namely Belal Sk., Rahim Sk. @ Rahimul Hoque, Kachalu Sk and Sahjahan Ali on bail are present by filing hazira and rest One accused person namely Bajararu Sk. is absent.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person namely Bajararu Sk. files a petition and stated that the accused person namely Bajararu Sk. @ Md. Akim was a same person and he died on 22.08.2024. He also files the photocopy of dead certificate of the said accused person.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Call for death report from O. C. of Raiganj P. S. , Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur at once for the accused person namely Bajararu Sk.

Fix 13.08.2025 for death report and appearance.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O. C. of Raiganj P. S., Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur for information and taking necessary action.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur