

**Sessions Case No.71 of 2024**  
**CNR No. WBUD01-004347-2024**  
**JO Code No. WB00700**

**Order no.06**

**Dated: 13.08.2025**

The case is posted for appearance of four accused and death report accused Bajarú Sk.

All the four accused persons are present by filing hazira.

A Death Report is received from ASI Raktim Saha of Raiganj P.S which is duly forwarded by the I/C of the same P.S. It appears to me that Md. Akim @ Bajarú Sk. s/o Ibrahim Ali of Dakshin Bishnupur has passed away on 22.08.2024. A xerox copy of Death Certificate is also furnished. Let the case be **filed for ever against Md. Akim @ Bajarú Sk. in view of Death Report.**

**Let the case be transferred to the Court of the Additional District and Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court - 1st, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.**

Let the case be posted on **01.09.2025** for appearance of the accused persons before the concerned Court.

Typed and corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,  
Uttar Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,  
Uttar Dinajpur