

CNR No.-WBUD01-004347-2024, J.O. CODE WB 00993  
Sess. Case no.71/24

01/01.09.25

All the accd persons (4) on CB are present by filing hajira.

Ld lawyer for the accd persons and Ld P.P in charge are present.

Case record is taken up for framing of charge. Heard both sides.

Perused the case record and C.D.

The prima facie case U/s.363/366A of IPC is made out against the accused persons. The charge U/s. 363/366A of IPC is framed against the accd persons.

The substance of accusation of the offence punishable U/s. 363/366A of IPC. is read over and explained to the accd persons in Bengali and individually to which they pleaded not guilty by saying "Ami Nirdosh" and claimed to be tried.

Fixing 09.03.2026 for evidence of C.S.W. No.1.

Issue summons accordingly.

The prosecution is to take proper steps.

Accd. persons on bail will remain as before.

Dictated by me.

Judge

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
FTC-I, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.